

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY "AJAX SYSTEMS MANUFACTURING" ("AS MANUFACTURING" LLC) www.ajax.systems

5, Sklyarenka St, Kyiv 04073 tel. +38 (066) 755 95 37

Manufacturer's Authorization Letter

Tender Reference:	21269806
Invitation Ref.	IALOVENI GAZ S.R.L.
То:	whom it may concern

WHEREAS

We, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY "AJAX SYSTEMS MANUFACTURING",

Who are official manufacturers of Ajax Professional Security System Products, having factories at 5 Sklyarenka str., Kyiv, 04073, Ukraine, do hereby

Authorize O.P.P. EXTERIOR S.R.L. (I/N 1003600003797), Address: M.Varlaam street.65, Moldova. Republic of, Chisinau, MD-2012. to supply Ajax products, manufactured by us:

AJAX SYSTEMS provides warranty for its products on the general conditions mentioned on its official website <u>https://ajax.systems/warranty/</u>

Signed: Name: Bohdan Demchyslyn Address: 5 Sklyarenka str., Kviv, 04073, Ukraine

Title: Director of LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY "AJAX SYSTEMS MANUFACTURING" Date: 20.08.2024